
SORSOGON I ELE TRJC COOPERATI /E, JNC. 
(SORECO 1) 

Gulang-g-ulang, /rosin, Sorsogon
Email Add: sorecol@s recol.com / joel deri@yah<. b.£2IIl 

INVITATION TO BID 

lnvitatior• for Bid No. 2018 - 04 

NOTICE is served that SORSOGCN I ELECTRIC COOPERA .. IVE, INC. {SORECO I) with 
Principal Office at Gulang-Gulang, !rosin, Sorsogon thru its Bidding and /\wards Committee will conduct 

bidding for Non-Performing Assets for Disposal (Scrap/Junk Items).

�-----------' __ D_es"'-c·r�ip_tio_n ______ _ 
Lot I - Distribution Transformers (Subi�ct for PCB Analysis of EMBl 
Lot II - Assorted Junked Equipment an� Materials and Others 
Lot Ill - Wires 
Lot IV - Obsolete/Non-Moving Line Hardware Materials 

Tc 
---------

Amount 
P333,750.00 
P407 770.00 

P2,523,847.17 
102 087.92 

,tal · P3,367 ,455.09

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and prc,r:ure the Bid Documents at the 
Office of the BAC Secretariat cto Maria M ilagros G. Gaspi and Flordeliz2 F. Evasco and attend the Pre
Bid Conference on October 25, 2018 at 10:00 in the morning upon payment of the non-refundable fee of 
Five Thousand Pesos (PS,000.00) on the said date at SORECO I Boarc' Room, Gulang-Gulang, lrosin, 
Sorsogon. 

Sealed envelopes containing the financial and technical propos31Is/offers in separate envelope 
duly marked as such will be received by the BAC at SORECO I Boar Room on October 30, 2018

respectively at 10:00 in the morning at which time and place the proposa s/offers will be opened first and 
evaluated. The proposal of bidders found eligible will be opened and rea-:J on the same date and time in 
the presence of the Bidders or Bidder's representatives who choose to ;3ttend, otherwise, they will be 
returned unopened to ineligible bidders. 

Activities 

Publication to Bid 
PostinQ of Invitation to Bid Form 

Schedule -----------1! 

October 15-21, 2018 !-

Venue 

\Jational Newspaper 
'✓arious 

Posting at NEA website \JEA Website 
Deadline of Submission of Letter 
of Intent, Eligibility, Company 
Profile and Accreditation 

October 22, 2018 ,)ffice of the SAC Secretariat 
do Maria Milagros Gaspi 

Pre-Bid Conference/Distribution of 
Bid Documents October 25, 2018 ·,ORECO I- Board Room

Deadline of Bid Submission & Bid 
Opening October 30, 2018 �,ORECO 1- Board Room 

All bids submitted must be accompanied by a bid security, in c2s1, cashier's check, manager's 
check, issued by a universal/commercial bank ,n the amount equivalent to fen percent (10%) of the ABC 
or bank draft guarantee/ or irrevocable letter of credit from universal/conmercial bank in the amount of 
ten percent (10%) of ABC. This bid security st1all be valid for at least 12Cl jays, starting from the date of 
the bid opening. Accreditation fee shall be collected from interested I3idders in the amount of One 
Thousand Five Hundred (Php1,500.00) pesos only. 

For further information, interested bidders may contact the BAC �ecretariat through CP# 0998-
853-9481 94 7-824-6392 or 0946-07 48-866.

���) 
�W�CIA 

General v1 :mager 

Page 11 


